2014-21 Just Inew g 310 Just Inew g Dr. M.Y. Sreenvan

FILE NO. CRG/2021/008325 Anusandhan National Research Foundation (ANRF) (A statutory body created by an Act of Parliament - ANRF Act, 2023) Science & Engineering Research Board (SERB) Core Research Grant Scheme

ANRF 3rd & 4th Floor, Block II Technology Bhavan, New Mehrauli Road New Delhi - 110016

Dated: 25-Jun-2024

<u>ORDER</u>

Subject: Research project entitled "Bioformulation of poultry feed with potential probiotics as mycotoxin binders" under the guidance of Dr. M.Y. Sreenivasa, Department of Studies in Microbiology, Mysore University, Jlb road, mysore, Mysore district, Karnataka-570005.

1. This is in continuation of ANRF's sanction order No. "CRG/2021/008325" dated "11 January, 2022 " of Anusandhan National Research Foundation (ANRF).

2. Sanction of the competent authority is hereby accorded to the payment of a sum of <u>Rs. 900000/-</u> (Rupees Nine Lakh only) under 'Grants-in-aid General' to Finance Officer, Mysore University, UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE, VISHWAVIDYANILAYA KARYA SOUDHA, CRAWFORD HALL being the 3rd grant for the financial year 2024-2025 for implementation of the above said project.

3. Sanction of the competent authority is also accorded to the carry forward of unspent balance of Rs. 75760/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty only) (Recurring Rs. 61646 and Non-Recurring Rs. 14114) to Mysore University, UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE, VISHWAVIDYANILAYA KARYA SOUDHA, CRAWFORD HALL from FY 2023-2024 to FY 2024-2025 for the same purpose for which it was sanctioned.

4. Sanction of the grant is subject to the conditions as detailed in Terms & Conditions available at the website (www.serb.gov.in).

5. It is certified that provision of GFR 212 relating to Utilization Certificates (UCs) for the funds released under the grant have been satisfied and the UC/s is/are enclosed herewith.

6. The expenditure involved is debitable to Science & Engineering Research Fund. This release is being made under Core Research Grant. (Organismal and Evolutionary Biology(Animal Sciences)) 7. The Sanction has been issued to Mysore University, UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE, VISHWAVIDYANILAYA KARYA SOUDHA, CRAWFORD HALL with the approval of the competent authority under delegated powers on 12 June, 2024 and vide Diary No. ANRF/F/3277/2024-2025 dated 15 June, 2024

8. The release amount of Rs. 900000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh only) (Recurring Rs. 900000 and Non-Recurring Rs. 0) will be drawn by the DDO of the ANRF and will be disbursed by means of RTGS transaction as per their Bank details given below:

Agency Name	Mysore University
PFMS Unique Code	UOMSPS
Account Name	The Registrar/Finance Officer, UOM, Mysore
Account Number	54007591437
Bank Name & Branch	State Bank of india SBI, University Campus Branch, Crawford Hall, Mysore- 570005
IFSC/RTGS Code	SBIN0040059
Email id of A/C Holder	fo@uni-mysore.ac.in
Email id of PI	sreenivasamy@gmail.com

9. The institute will maintain separate audited accounts for the project. A part or whole of the grant must be kept in an interest earning bank account which is to be reported to ANRF. The budget head-wise interest thus earned will have to be returned to the ANRF by way of a Demand Draft/account-payee cheque drawn in favour of the "Science & Engineering Research Fund", payable at New Delhi and sent to the DDO, ANRF along with a copy of UC/SE.

10. As per rule 211 of GFR, the accounts of Grantee Institution shall be open to inspection by the sanctioning authority/audit whenever the institute is called upon to do so.

11. The institute will furnish to the ANRF, Utilization certificate (separate for Recurring & Non-Recurring) and an audited statement of accounts pertaining to the grant immediately after the end of each financial year.

12. After completion of the project unspent balance, if any, must be returned as Demand Draft drawn in favour of "Science and Engineering Research Fund" payable at New Delhi.

13. The organization/institute/university should ensure that the technical support/financial assistance provided to them by the ANRF, a statutory body of the Department of Science & Technology (DST), Government of India should invariably be highlighted/ acknowledged in their media releases as well as in bold letters in the opening paragraphs of their Annual Report.

A. In addition, the investigator/host institute must also acknowledge the support provided to them in all publications, patents and any other output emanating out of the project/program funded by the ANRF, a statutory body of Department of Science & Technology (DST), Government of India.

me

Famoy

(Dr. Pramod Kumar Prasad) Scientist-E pk.prasad@serb.gov.in

To,
DDO

ANRF, New Delhi

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

1.	Office of Director General of Audit (Environment & Scientific Department), AGCR Building, I. P. Estate, New Delhi 110002
2.	Sanction Folder, ANRF, New Delhi.
3.	File Copy
4.	Dr. M.Y. Sreenivasa Department of Studies in Microbiology Mysore University , Jlb road, mysore, Mysore district, Karnataka-570005 Email: sreenivasamy@gmail.com Mobile: 919449054480
5.	Finance Officer, Mysore University, UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE, VISHWAVIDYANILAYA KARYA SOUDHA, CRAWFORD HALL

Fornor

(Dr. Pramod Kumar Prasad) Scientist-E pk.prasad@serb.gov.in